SY88053CL/SY88063CL
Evaluation Board
1G to 12.5G Limiting Post Amplifiers with
Programmable Decision Threshold (053CL)
Digital Offset Correction (063CL)
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
August 20, 2013  Revision 1.0
General Description

Micrel, Inc. SY88053CL/SY88063CL Evaluation Board
August 20, 2013 2 Revision 1.0
Ordering Information(1)
Ordering Part Number PCB Revision Description
SY88053CL-EVAL SY88053CL-EB-1-A Evaluation board for 1.0625G to 12.5G Limiting Post Amplifier with Programmable
Decision Threshold
SY88063CL-EVAL SY88053CL-EB-1-A Evaluation board for 1.0625G to 12.5G Limiting Post Amplifier with Digital Offset
Correction
Note:
1. The same evaluation board (SY88053CL-EB-1-A) is used for both SY88053CL and SY88063CL.
Evaluation Board
Micrel, Inc. SY88053CL/SY88063CL Evaluation Board
August 20, 2013 3 Revision 1.0
Evaluation Board Description
The SY88053CL/063CL evaluation board is designed to
operate with a single 3.3V ±10% power supply and is
configured with AC-coupled inputs and outputs. The high-
speed input and output signals are brought out to SMA
connectors through matched length AC-coupled differential
traces.
AC-Coupled Input
The AC-coupled inputs are internally biased as follows:
For the SY88053CL, the internal 50Ω resistors are
terminated to VCC − 1.2V. For the SY88063CL, the internal
50Ω resistors are terminated to VCC − 0.9V.
AC-Coupled Output
The board is configured with AC-coupled outputs to
interface directly with 50Ω load equipment inputs. If only